3502-3KC (KDS)

PA3OEN 2

ANEKTPOOBOPYOAOBAHUE

SECTION 2

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT

2-1



3502-3KC (KDS)

2-2



3502-3KC (KDS)

Paszgen 2 9nektpoobopyaoBaHue
Section 2 Electric equipment

CopepxaHue
Contents
2.1 2502-10-2-04Cr1(SP)/
-05CrI(SP) OnektpoobopygosaHne  Electric equipment 2-4
2.2 2502-10-14-01Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHne  Engine electric equip-
asuratens ment 2-9
2.3 2502-10-16Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHne  PZHDG600I heater electric
nogorpesartens equipment
MmKa600M 2-13
2.4 2502-10-17Cr1(spP)/ YcTtaHoBka anektpoobo-  Frame electric equipment
-02CI1(SP)  pyooBaHusA Ha pame mounting 2-16
2.5 2501-10-5-02CT1(SP) YcTtaHoBka anektpoobo-  Electric equipment
pydoBaHusi B KOHTEMHe-  mounting in the storage
pe AKB battery container 2-20
2.6 2501-10-111-03Crl1(SP)  3nektpoobopygoBaHue  Front facing electric
nepegHen obnmnUoBKK equipment 2-24
2.7 1102-10-13-01Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHne  Cab roof electric equip-
KpbILWKN KabUHbI ment 2-26
2.8 1102-10-13-02Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHne  Cab roof electric equip-
KpbILWKN KabUHbI ment 2-30
2.9 1102-10-17-01Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHne  Heater electric equip-
oTonuTens ment 2-34
2.10 1102-10-18-04Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHne  Cab floor electric equip-
nona kabuHbl ment 2-36
2.11 1102-10-150Cr1(SP) Bnok BbIknovatenen Block of switches 2-38
2.12 1102-10-155CTl1(SP) YctaHoBka anektpoobo-  Cab floor electric equip- .43
pyaoBaHue nona kabvHel  ment mounting
2.13 1102-10-156CTr1(SP) YcTaHoBka 6r10Ka Bbl-
o : : 2-46
Kntovatenen Switch block mounting
2.14 1102-10-157-01Cl(SP)  YctaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting 2-48
2.15 1102-10-163-01CIr(sP) LWwutok npnbopos Instrument board 2-50
2.16 1102-10-165Cr1(SP)/
-01Cri1(sP) LLinTok BhIkNtoYaTenen Switch board 2-53
2.17 2502-10-169Cr1(SP) YcTaHoOBKa XryTa K KOH- Harness mounting to
TenHepy AKB storage battery container  2-55
2.18 3501-10-18Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHue  Fuel tank electric equip-
TonnueHoro 6aka ment 2-56
2.19 3501-10-198Cr1(SP) YctaHoBka dapbl 3agHe-
ro xopa Backup lamp mounting 2-59
2.20 404-10-270CTr1(SP) YcTaHoBka dapsbl Headlight mounting 2-60
2.21 31 2505-10-103CTl1(SP) Bnok ynpaeneHus oto- Heater control unit
nutens 2-62
Bcero nuctos 64

Total pages



3502-3KC (KDS)

Iy
=\

e

(LHendesa)g

PucyHok 2.1 OnekTtpoob6opyaoBaHue

Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-4



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.1 2502-10-2-04CI/-05CIMN 3AnekTtpoobopynoBaHue
2502-10-2-04SP/-05SP Electric equipment
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHenne
I?\ilg(:j). Designation Denomination yXﬂQ'ty p;/er unltT
UKHL| U
2.1 | 2502-10-2-04CTl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment*
BaHue* X X
2502-10-2-04-20CI1 OnekTpoobopyno- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHwe X
2502-10-2-05Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment**
BaHue** X X
2502-10-2-05-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHWe X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - BxoguT B 2502-10-2-04CH
**. BxoguT B 2502-10-2-05CHN

NOTE * - included into 2502-10-2-04SP

** - included into 2502-10-2-05SP

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue nenomnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 BuHT B.M6-6g%12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
2 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
3 | 310110 LLlarnba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
4 | 457372559503 CseToBoO3BpaLya- Cat's eye
Tenb ®M310E-0 FP310E-0
TY37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
5 | 3501-10-198Crl1SP) YcTtaHoBka dapebl Backup lamp mount-
3agHero xoaa ing 1 1
3501-10-198-20CIM(SP)| YcTtaHoBKa dhapbl Backup lamp mount-
3aQHero xoaa ing 1
6 Bont M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx%35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
7 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 45 | 45 | 45
8 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 45 | 45
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 45

2-5



3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
. . o uantity per unit
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination y)%’] {/p .
UKHL| U
9 | 3501-10-18CIr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWE TOMMNBHOIO equipment
6aka 1
3501-10-18-10CrI1(SP) | 3nektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMNBHOIO equipment
6aka 1
3501-10-18-20CTI1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWE TOMMNBHOIO equipment
Baka 1
10 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
11 | 700-41-2548 XOoMyTHK Clip 3 3 3
12 | 2502-10-151-45CT1(SP)| NMpoBog Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-45-20CTI1 Wire
-20SP | MNposog 1
13 | 2502-10-17-01Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-01-10CIT | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP | TpoobopynoBaHns mounting on the
Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-01-20CIT | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP | TpoobopynoBaHUs mounting on the
Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-02CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame** frame** 1
2502-10-17-02-10CIN | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP | TpoobopynoBaHUs mounting on the
Ha pame** frame** 1
2502-10-17-02-20CIN | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP | TpoobopygoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame** frame** 1
14 | 2501-10-111-03Cl1(SP)| 3nekTtpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepeaHen equipment
06nnLoBKM 1
2501-10-111-03-10CI1 | Onektpoobopyno- Front facing electric
-10SP | BaHue nepegHen equipment
06nnLIoBKK 1
2501-10-111-03-20CI1 | 3nekTpoobopyno- Front facing electric
-20SP | BaHuMe NepegHen equipment
06nnLoBKM 1
®Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
15 | 457332 4087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
16 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 7 7 7
17 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
18 | 46-10-637CTl1(SP) MpoBog Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20Cl(SP) | MNMpoBog Wire 2
19 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
20 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
21 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
22 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 2 2 2
23 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
24 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
25 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
26 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
27 Konopaka rHesgosas | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 7 7 7
28 BonT M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27 | 27 | 27
29 | 404-10-270CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka ghapbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-10CrI(SP) | YctaHoBKka dhapbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa dapbl Headlight mounting 5
30 "arka M6 Nut M6
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
31 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
32 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
33 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
34 | 4573726077 ®oHapb ocselleHns | Number plate light
HOMEPHOro 3HaKa
®r1-134b6 FP-134B
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1 1
35 Manka M8 Nut M8
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 28 | 28 | 28
36 | 46-10-113 CTtepxxeHb (coBme- Stem (together with
CTHO C no3.8) position 8) 8 8
46-10-113-20 CrepxeHb Stem 8




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
37 batapesa 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A
TY16-729.384-83 TU16-729.384-83
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha N03.46) pos.46 is allowed) 4 - -
Barapeu Heo6- Maintenance-free
cnyxuvBaemble batteries
TY1924PK39209526 | TU1924RK3920952
T00-002-2003 6 TOO-002-2003
38 6CT-190AL3M 6ST-190AL3M 4
6CT-190AL3M, 6ST-190AL3M, ex-
aKcnopTt port 4 4
39 | 46-10-113-01 CrepxeHb (coBme- Stem (together with
CTHO C no3.21) position 21) 8 8
46-10-113-01-20 CrepkeHb Stem 8
40 | 46-10-118 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4 4
46-10-118-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4
41 | 1106-10-154CT1(SP) MpoBog Wire 2 2 2
42 BonT M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
43 | 312501-10-114CT1(SP) | Masik npobnecko- Flashing beacon
BbI 1 1
312501-10-114-20CI | Masik npobnecko- Flashing beacon
-20SP | BbIN 1
44 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
45 BuHT BM6-6g*25 Screw BM6-6gx25
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
Barapeu Batteries
TY16-529.951-78 TU16-529.951-78
46 | 348127 3102 08 6CT-190TM 6CT-190TM
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.37) pos.37 is allowed) 4
34 8127 3104 06 6CT-190TM akcnopt | 6CT-190TM export 4
34 8127 3106 04 6CT-190TM tponn- | 6CT-190TM tropics
KU 4
47 | 40 0218-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
40 0218-02-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 4

48 | 700-40-5606 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1 1 1
49 | 40 0445 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1

50 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1

51 | 3501-10-129-31Cl1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1

3501-10-129-31-20CTI1
-20SP | lNposog Wire 1




3502-3KC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.2 9nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue aBuratens

Figure 2.2 Engine electric equipment

2-9



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.2 2502-10-14-01CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue ABUraTens

2502-10-14-01SP Engine electric equipment

Kon-Bo Ha unc-
noriHeHue

puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination Qiﬁyperunn
No T
UKHL
2.2,| 2502-10-14-01Cl1(SP) | OnektpoobopynoBa- | Engine electric
2.3 Hve aBuraTens equipment X
2502-10-14-01-20CI OnekTpoobopyaosa- | Engine electric
-20SP HWe gBuraTens equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHxenne
. . L uantity per unit
Fl’\lc;s. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I y D n
UKHL
1 |401-10-1 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1 1
2 30 0252 [lanka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
30 0252-20 Manka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
3 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
4 | 310250-01 Llanta 14x3 Washer 14x3 1
31 0250-01-20 Llanta 14x3 Washer 14x3 1
5 | 415119 XOoMyTuUK Clip 4 4
6 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
8 Manka M8 Nut M8
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
9 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
10 | 310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
11 | 2502-10-101CTl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-101-20CT1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
13 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTuHK Clip 9 9
14 | 415090 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1
15 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
16 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
17 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
18 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2

2-10




3502-3KC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.3 9nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue aBuratens

Figure 2.3 Engine electric equipment

2-11



3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6

2 | 700-41-3188 XOMYTHK Clip 1 1

3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1 1

4 | 415090 XOoMyTuUK Clip 4 4

5 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeu4HuK Tip 7 7

6 | 2001-10-110-30CrI1(SP) | MNMpoeoa Wire 1

2001-10-110-30-20CrI1
-20SP | MNMposoAa Wire 1
7 | 2502-10-151-14Crl1(SP) | MNMpoeoa Wire 1
2502-10-151-14-20CTI1
-20SP | MNMposoAa Wire 1

8 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8

9 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 9 9
10 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5

11 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T

rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
12 | 310150 LWan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0150-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5

13 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3

14 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1

2-12



3502-3KC (KDS)

f>

/
\ \ l
3 \% 1
A
§ 9 10 1 10
¢
5 12
PL
G
\ -/

PucyHok 2.4 JnekTpoobopyanoBaHue nogorpesarens MKXA600M1
Figure 2.6 PHZDG600I heater electric equipment

2-13



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.3 2502-10-16CN 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpeBaTtens MKXO600U

2502-10-16SP PHZD600I heater electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()}(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.4 | 2502-10-16CTl1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa- | PHZD600I heater

HuWe nogorpesatensa | electric equipment
MKa600U X
2502-10-16-20CrI1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa- | PHZD600I heater
Hue nogorpesatens | electric equipment
MKa600U X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
MUCnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination Qy;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2502-10-7 Koxyx 3almnTHbIN Protective jacket 1 1
2 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
3 | 700-41-2866 XOoMyTuUK Clip 2 2
4 | 2001-10-110-26CI1(SP) | Mposog 110 Wire 110 1 1
5 |310150 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
6 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
7 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2
8 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
9 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 2 2
10 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4HuK Tip 4 4
11 Konnayok 3awutHein | High voltage wires

NpoBOOOB BLICOKOrO | protective cap

HanpsXXeHus

130-370-7148b 130-370-7148B

TY38.105.1895-89 TU 38.1051895-89 2 2
12 | 312505-10-107Crl1(SP) | Nposoa BH Wire BH 1 1
13 | 457376 6101 HakoHeuHuk cBevHom | Spark plug tip with

c nomexonogasute- | interference sup-

nem CB110-370700 | presser

TY37.003.658-75 SE 110-3707 000 1 1
14 | 2502-10-160CTI1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
15 BuHT BM3-6g%16 Screw VM3-6gx16

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2

2-14




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
. . N Quantity per unit
iﬁf. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
16 LWanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
17 | 31 0020 LLlanta 3 Washer 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2

2-15



3502-3KAC (KDS)

S0©
AOND (©
o
4 o

B(BapuanT)

2502-10-17-20CHN

2502-10-17-01Cr/-02CMN

O

OITLOOM
== =~ 0
= N
<t
o
I \ i
|
mlllAR!
© ©) \ |
W AR\
- 8\ 4
(O) (s} \\ \\',
\ \\ =
L=
= 3
© o g
~N
\"";8 :] N
M~ [19] C Rk
NN N <t o0
NAL S e )
Q 3
o[ E\
< T
s
QN ®
\ ® ! - N
= T
Y i
~ = ©

PucyHok 2.5 YcTaHOBKa 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHUsA Ha pame
Figure 2.5 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

2-16



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.4 2502-10-17CN/-02CMN YctaHOBKa 3aneKTpoobopyaoBaHUs Ha pame
2502-10-17SP/-02SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

No Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne HEHme
Fig. Designation Denomination yx£?¢ygfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
2.5 | 2502-10-17CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame* frame* X X
2502-10-17-20Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X
2502-10-17-02Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame** frame** X X
2502-10-17-02-20CI YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- BxoauTt B 2502-10-17CHN
** . gxoguT B 2502-10-17-02CHN
NOTE * - included into 2502-10-17SP
** - included into 2502-10-17-02SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-10-5-02CT1(SP) | YcraHoBka anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHusi B | mounting in the
KoHTenHep AKB storage batteries
container 1
2501-10-5-02-10CTI1 YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP TpoobopynoBaHusa B | mounting in the
KoHTenHep AKB storage batteries
container 1
2501-10-5-02-20CI1 YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopyanoBaHusa B | mounting in the
KoHTenHep AKB storage batteries
container 1
2 | 1106-10-125-01Cr1(SP)| XryT Harness 1 1 -
3 |415119 XOMyTUK Clip 5 5 5
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 9 4
3) Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16 29* | 29* | 24*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27%%| 27%%| 22**
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 20% | 29*| 24*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27**| 27**%| 22**

2-17




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per un_:_t

UKHL| U
7 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 29* | 29*
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27**| 27**
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 24*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 22**
8 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
9 |415090 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 1
10 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
11 | 2502-10-151-32Crl1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-32-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposoa Wire 1

12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8

13 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4

14 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 4

15 | 2502-10-16Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- PZHD600I heater

BaHue MKO600M1 electric equipment 1
2502-10-16-10CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- PZHDG600I heater
BaHWe Nogorpesa- electric equipment
Tena MKO600U 1 -
16 | 2502-10-14CT1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHWe gpurartensa* equipment* 1 1
2502-10-14-20CrI1(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHuWe aBurartens equipment 1
2502-10-14-01CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHWe gpuratena** | equipment** 1 1
2502-10-14-01-20CIN | Onektpoobopyno- Engine electric
-20SP BaHWe ABuraTensd equipment 1
17 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
18 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
19 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OCT 38.05156-78 2 2 2
20 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
21 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
22 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
23 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
24 | 46-10-637CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CrI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2
25 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4 4
26 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 2 2 2

2-18




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue nenomnHeHne
Pl\(l): Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per un_:_t
UKHL| U
27 | 457373 9003 06 Konopaka rHesgosas | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 2 2 2
®Papbl Headlights
rOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
28 | 457332 4087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2
29 | 2501-10-119CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-119-20CrI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1
30 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
31 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 6
32 | 2501-10-115CT1(SP) Kryr** Harness** 1 1
2501-10-115-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
2501-10-115-01CrI1(SP)| XKryT* Harness* 1 1
2501-10-115-01-20CTI1
-20SP | XKryT Harness 1
33 | 2702-10-167CTI1 (SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-20CI1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1
34 | 280320 BbonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6g%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
35 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
36 | 310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
37 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo* Ring* 1 1 1
38 | 2501-10-28 Koxyx 3aluTHbIN® Protective jacket* 1 1
2501-10-28-20 Koxyx 3aLlunTHbIN Protective jacket 1
39 | 700-40-5606 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1 1 1
40 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 2 2 2
41 | TT2501-10-9 LLlanba Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 LLlanba Washer 1

2-19



3502-3KC (KDS)

—-/".
N L
~ -
i =M
T
47 .\..__
S l ]
N ;
i 'R n
—_—
il
R
:R@
] -
| I~
oo [0 \
=N\ =:[ {
o & o
i nﬁzﬂ

s

v

s

A
X

\\ ~
0

P OO

NN

PucyHok 2.6 YcTaHoOBKa anekTtpoobopynoBaHusa B koHTenHepe AKB
Figure 2.6 Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container

2-20



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.5 2501-10-5-02CIN YcTaHoBKa anekTpoobopyaoBaHusa B kKoHTenHep AKB
2501-10-5-02SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries

container
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Desi . S Q-ty per unit
N% gnatlon Denomination VXN y T
UKHL| U
2.6 | 2501-10-5-02Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHusa B | mounting in the
koHTenHepe AKB storage batteries
container X X
2501-10-5-02-20CTI1 YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopygoBaHus B | mounting in the
koHTenHepe AKB storage batteries
container X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
2 anka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
4 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
5 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
6 | 40-10-86 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
7 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
8 | 4573324087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 1
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 1
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 1
9 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
10 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
11 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7 7
12 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12

2-21




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHeHne

nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination yﬁﬁanh?&perunn
No T
UKHL| U
13 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 | 12
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
14 | 2501-10-129-30CT1(SP)| NMpoBog Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-30-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposog Wire 1
15 | 1106-10-155-15CT1(SP)| NMpoBog Wire 1 1 1
16 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
17 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3
18 | 1106-10-155-06CI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1 1 1
19 | 58-41-2006-03 XOoMyTuK Clip 1 1 1
20 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
21 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
22 | 1106-10-155-02Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1 1
23 | 2501-10-173-02Cr1(SP)| XryT Harness 1 1
2501-10-173-02-20CTI1
-20SP | XKryt Harness 1
24 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
25 | 312505-10-116CTr1(SP) | MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
312502-10-116-20CI1
-20SP | Mpoeog Wire 1
26 "anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
27 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5
28 | 2501-10-171-01Cl(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1
2501-10-171-01-10CTI1
-10SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
2501-10-171-01-20CTI1
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
29 | 1106-10-155-14CTr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1 1
30 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
31 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
32 | 700-41-3185 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
33 | 457373 9003 06 Konopaka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
34 | 280320 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6g%20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
28 0320-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
35 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1

2-22




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
36 | 310210 Landa 12x2 Washer 12x2
NOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 Landa 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
37 | 2702-10-167-01Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-01-20CI
-20SP | lNposoa Wire 1

2-23




3502-3KC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.7 JnekTpoobopyanoBaHue nepegHen o6nMmMLOBKU
Figure 2.7 Front facing electric equipment

2-24



3502-3KC (KDS)

2501-10-111-03SP Front facing electric equipment

2.6 2501-10-111-03CIN 3nekTpoobopyanoBaHMe nepegHen o6MULOBKU

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue nonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.7 | 2501-10-111-03Crl1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa- | Front facing electric
HVe nepegHew 06- equipment
NULOBKN x
2501-10-111-03-20CIN | GnekTpoobopynoBa- | Front facing electric
-20SP | HMe nepepgHen 06- equipment
NULOBKN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;thlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
2 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTHK Clip 8 8
3 | 2501-10-112CT1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 10 10
5 | 415119 XOoMyTuUK Clip 10 10
6 | 3506-10-170-01CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
9 |310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 20 20
10 | 2501-10-129-22CTl1(SP) | NpoBog, Wire 1 1
CurHanbl 3ByKOBbI€ Audible sighals
6e3pynopHbIe without horn
TY37.003.688-75 TU37.003.688-75
11 | 457374 2176 09 C314 S314 1
45 7374 2177 08 C314-3 S314-E 1
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1

2-25



3502-3KC (KDS)

WONTO
AN =
=
Qo
A\
© LW—_
N
N
[e2]
-
oo}
-
<< N A
[«
~N
o a
o
-
«© a

33
™34
35

£

PucyHok 2.8 OnekTpoob6opyaoBaHue KpbIiwn KabMHbI
Figure 2.8 Cab roof electric equipment

2-26

24

37



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.7 1102-10-13-01CIM* 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHUe KpbIlX KAOMUHbI
1102-10-13-01SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne HeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ'ty p;/er unit
No ukHL| U | T
2.8 | 1102-10-13-01Cl1(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpbiwn kKabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-01-10CTI1 OnekTtpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
-10SP BaHWe Kpbiwn kKabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-01-20CTI1 OnekTtpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
-20SP BaHWe Kpbiwn kKabu- | equipment
Hbl X
MPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBJIeHbl BEHTUNATOPbI KAOUHbI
NOTE * - cab fans are installed in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konun4yecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnontxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No ukHL| U | T
1 | 700-40-6736 KonbLo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 |457373 1694 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block
Tenemn 41.3722.00-09
41.3722.00-09 1 1 1
10 | 1102-10-184-03CrI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CIr1
-20SP | lNposog Wire 1
11 | 1102-10-184-02CTl1(SP)| NMpoBog Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20CIr1
-20SP | lNposog Wire 1

2-27




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
12 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
13 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
14 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
Bont M6-69%16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
15 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
16 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
17 | 1102-10-165Crl1(SP) LnTok BeikntovaTte- | Switch board
neu 1 1 1

18 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2

19 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11

20 | 1102-10-135Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1

1102-10-135-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

21 | 1102-10-183CIr1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1

1102-10-183-20CrI1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
22 BuHT B.M6-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
23 CBeTunbHWK aBTO- Motor transport
TPaHCMNOPTHbI lamp
CNEY453754.009-01| SI- EU453754.009-01
TY-4573-029- TU-4573-029-
25616989-2004 25616989-2004 1 1 1
Konopaka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
602606 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 4 4 4
24 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse
10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
25 | 404-10-180-51Cl1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CIr1
-20SP Mposoa Wire 4
26 MaHenb coeguHn- Connection panel
TenbHas
14.3723.000 14.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
27 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
6026023 602623
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
28 | 40 0195 Konnavok (B3ameH Cap
nos.29) (instead of pos. 29) 3 3 3

2-28




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnontenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U

29 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk (B3ameH | Tip

nos. 28) (instead of pos. 28) 3 3 3
30 | 415045 XOoMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
31 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
32 Cuctema akyctude- | Automobile acoustic

ckast aBToMobunb- system

Has AY3a AC-1352 | YAUZa AC-1352

TY658-019- TU658-019-

53906226-2003 53906226-2003 2 2 2
33 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
34 BuHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw

3aroLwmmn 8 8 8
35 CeTka 3aWwmTHas Protection grid 2 2 2
36 | 1102-10-136Crl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20CrI1(SP)| MNposog Wire 1

37 MpenoxpaHuTens Fuse

30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12

2-29



3502-3KC (KDS)

= (O~

[ (0 Kol
[—
o<t | ?;Z
I ‘ [ 8
oo
< =i :
L g w
o~ L
N DWI
[ 3m
fe ) |
| Qu
L =L
bl @y,
v L

)

i
i
I

i

i

i

e

f

— 29
30

—1— 28

\

fe9

PucyHok 2.9 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbIwX KaOUHbI
Figure 2.9 Cab roof electric equipment

2-30

34

33



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.8 1102-10-13-02CIM* 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue KpbIlK KaOUHbI

1102-10-13-02SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha ncnon-
puc. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune HeHne
. . . S Q-ty per unit
Fig. Designation Denomination
No oki| 0 | T
2.9 | 1102-10-13-02CrI1(SP) | 3nekTtpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpbilwun kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-02-10CTI1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-10SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kKabu- | equipment
Hbl x
1102-10-13-02-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-20SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kKabu- | equipment
Hbl x
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Ha tpakTrope ycTaHOBIEeH KOHOULIMOHEP.
NOTE * - Conditioner is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vienonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 11 | 11 | 11
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 |1102-10-166-01CrI1(SP)| XryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-01-20CTI1
-20SP | XKryT Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165-01Crl1(SP)| WwuTok BbIkntovaTe- | Switch panel
nen 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 7 7 7

2-31




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per un_:_t

UKHL| U
13 | 1102-10-135Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
14 | 1102-10-183Cr1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20CrI1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
15 BuHT B.M6-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
17 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13
18 CBeTunbHKK aBToO- Motor transport
TPaHCMNOPTHbI lamp
TY4573-014- TU4573-014-
25616989-01 25616989-01 1 1 1

19 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female receptacle

602606 602606

OCIM37.003.032-88 | OSP37.003.032-88 2 2 2
20 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | MNMpoBog Wire 4 4

404-10-180-51-20CIr1
-20SP MpoBoa Wire 4

21 Bont B.M6-6g%12 Bolt B.M6-6gx12

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
22 Konogka rHesgoBast | Female receptacle

6026023 6026023

OCI137.003.032-88 | OSP37.003.032-88 5 5 5
23 | 400195 Konnauvok (B3ameH Cap (instead of pos.

nos. 24) 24) 3 3 3

24 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk (B3a- Tip (instead of pos.

MEH no3. 23) 23) 3 3 3

25 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
26 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
27 Cucrtema akyctude- | Automobile acoustic

ckast aBToMobunb- system

Has AY3a AC-1352 | YAUZa AC-1352

TY658-019- TU658-019-

53906226-2003 53906226-2003 2 2 2

28 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
29 BuWHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw 8 8 8

3aLwmmn

30 CeTka 3awwmTHas Protective grid 2 2 2
31 | 1102-10-136CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20CI1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1

32 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block 1 1 1

Tenen 413722.00-09 | 413722.00-09
TY37.469.027-98 TU37.469.027-98

2-32




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No UKHL| u | T
33 | 1102-10-184-03Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CT1 1
-20SP | lNposog Wire
34 | 1102-10-184-02CTr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20CT1 1
-20SP | MNpoBoa Wire
35 rankn M6 Nuts M6
FOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2 2
ﬂpenoxpaHMTenM Fuses
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95
36 30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722 1 1 1
37 10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722 12 | 12 | 12

2-33



3502-3KC (KDS)

T A

PucyHok 2.10 OnekTtpoobopyaoBaHue oTonutens
Figure 2.10 Heater electric equipment

2-34



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.9 1102-10-17-01CIN 3dnekTtpoobopynoBaHue oTonuUTens

1102-10-17-01SP Heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenme
. . . N Q-ty per unit
I?\II(EZ]). Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
2.10| 1101-20-17-01Cl1(SP) | OnekTtpoobopynosa- | Heater electric
HWe oTonNuTENs equipment X X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekrta otonutens Airtronic D2
NOTE * - from Airtronic D2 heater complete set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonunyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HayveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHeHne
. . o Quantity per unit
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination VXTI .
UKHL
1 1102-10-142-02CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 1
2 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
3 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
4 LLypyn 2-3x25* Wood screw 2-3x25*%
MOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1
5 MwuHu-perynatop* Mini-regulator* 1 1
6 Konopaka* Shoe* 1 1

2-35



3502-3KC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.11 3OnekTpoobopyaoBaHue nosa KabuHbl
Figure 2.11 Cab floor electric equipment

2-36



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.10 1102-10-18-04CIl 3nekTpoobopynoBaHMe Nosa KabuHbI

1102-10-18-04SP Cab floor electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.11| 1102-10-18-04Crl1(SP) | Onekrpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
BaHuMe nona kabuHbl | equipment X X
1102-10-18-04-20CT1 OnekTtpoobopyno- Cab floor electric
-20SP BaHuMe nona kabuHbl | equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonunyecTtBo Ha
NUCnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-156CT1(SP) YcTtaHoBka 6noka Switch unit mount-
BbIKIo4aTenemn ing 1
1102-10-156-10Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKka 6noka Switch unit mount-
BbIKINtoYaTenen ing 1
1102-10-156-20CT1(SP)| YcTtaHoBka 6noka Switch unit mount-
BbIKno4aTenemn ing 1
2 ]1102-10-163-01Cr1(SP)| Wutok npnbopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-01-10Cr1
-10SP | WunTtok npubopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-01-20CIr1
-20SP | WuTok npubopos Instrument board 1
3 | 1102-10-155CrI1 (SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-10CT1(SP)| YcTtaHoBKka anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-20CT1(SP)| YcTaHoBKka anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHUs equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl 1
4 | 1102-10-157-01Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa xryTa Harness mounting 1 1
1102-10-157-01-20Cr1
-20SP | YcTaHoBKa xryta Harness mounting 1
5 | 1102-10-17-01Cl(SP) | OnekTtpoobopyno- Heater electric
BaHMe oTonuTens equipment 1 1
6 | 2502-10-169CTr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTta K Harness mounting
KoHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1 1
2502-10-169-20CI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting
KoHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1

2-37



3502-3KAC (KDS)

0

N
(y2]
- [V
N —N
[+2]
N -H—
o H—
¢ L
< Q N |
-
=
=
O=
© —— N—
) 0]

\

27
=)

@) O
1 \

Lehs o) N

1//

PucyHok 2.12 Bnok Bbikno4yarenen
Figure 2.12 Block of switches

2-38



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.11 1102-10-150CIN Bnok BbikNo4aTenen
1102-10-150SP Block of switches
No Kon-Bo Ha ncnon-
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne HeHne
Fig. Desi i imati Q-ty per unit
N% gnatlon Denomination XN y T
UKHL| U
2.12| 1106-10-150CrI1(SP) Bnok BbikntovaTe-
nen Switch unit X
1106-10-150-10CT1(SP) | bnok BbIknto4aTe-
nen Switch unit X
1106-10-150-20CI1(SP) | bnok BLIkNto4aTe-
nen Switch unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-149Cr1(SP) Mnarta Circuit board 1 1
1102-10-149-20CrI1(SP)| NnaTta Circuit board 1
2 | 312001-10-109-
-05Cr1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-
-05-20CT1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 1
3 |310110 LLlanta 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7 7
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7
4 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9 9
5 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5 5
KoHTakTOpbI Contactors
TY37.003.573-74 TU37.003.573-74
6 |4573736001 KoHTakTop Contactor
KT 127-Y-XI1 KT 127-U-KHL 1
45 7373 6002 KoHTaktop KT 127-3 | Contactor KT 127-E 1
45 7373 6003 KoHTaktop KT 127-T | Contactor KT 127-T 1
7 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
8 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 3 3

2-39




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue nCnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
9 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
10 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
31 0050-20 LLanba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
11 BuHT B.M6-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
12 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4

13 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

14 | 700-41-3307 XOoMyTUK Clip 1 1 1

15 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1

16 LLanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
17 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 Larnba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
18 BuHT B.M4-6g%x16 Screw B.M4-6gx16
MOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1 1
19 | 1102-10-151Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-151-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
20 | 457374 8383 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY37.003.1418-94 TU37.003.1418-94 4 4 4
21 | 457373 3062 Bbikntovyartenb
KHOMOYHbIN Button switch
11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01
TY37.003.710-80 TU37.003.710-80 1 1 1
Beiknoyarenu Starter and de-
cTapTtepa vices switches
M npmubopoB TU37.003.529-77
TY37.003.529-77
22 | 457373 4267 Bbikntoyartenb
BK353 Switch BK353 1
45 7373 4268 Bbiknovartenb
BK3533 Switch BK353E 1
45 7373 4269 Bbiknovartenb
BK353T Switch BK353T 1

23 anka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1

24 | 457373 1529 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse 30A 352.3722

30A 352.3722 3 3 3
25 | 4573731694 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuses lock

Tenen 41.3722 41.3722

TY 37.469.027-98 TU 37.469.027-98 1 1 1

2-40




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No ukHL| u | T
26 | 1102-10-111-01Cl1(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-01-20CTr1
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
27 | 420333 Tabnuyka Plate 1 1
420333-20 Tabnuyka Plate 1
28 PoseTka witencenb- | Socket
Has MC-500 PS-500 1 1 1
MpepgoxpaHntenu Fuses
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95
29 | 4573731525 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse 10A 352.3722
10A 352.3722 9 9 9
30 | 457373 1527 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse 20A 354.3722
20A 354.3722 1 1 1
Bnoku 3awmThbl Protection unit
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
31 | 34 2443 0021 Bnok 3awuTbl Protection unit
B3-30,YXI3,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30B 1
Bbnok 3awmnTsl Protection unit
B3-30,YX3,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30B
akcnopT export 1 1
MpepgoxpaHntenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
32 | 34 2449 2111 05 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse PV-100AC
MB-100AC UKHL3,30B
YXN3,30B 1
34 2449 2112 04 MpenoxpaHnTenb Fuse PV-100AC
MB-100AC UKHL3,30B
YXN3,30B akcnopt export 1 1
Mepeknoyarenu Switches
TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73
33 | 34 2827 7320 MepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45
MrH-45 1
34 2827 7325 MepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45,
MrMH-45, skcnopTt export 1
34 2827 7326 MepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45, T
MMH-45, T 1
34 | 1102-10-175-01Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-01-20CT1
-20SP | MNpoeoa Wire 1
35 | 1102-10-184-01CTr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 2 2
1102-10-184-01-20CT1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 2

2-41




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
. . N uantity per unit
P’\(l);. Designation Denomination y)%’] {/p .
UKHL| U
36 | 1102-10-184CTl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-20CTI1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1
37 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) MpoBopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-20CrI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1
38 | 2501-10-129-33Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-33-20CI1
-20SP | MNposog Wire 1
39 | 1102-10-153-02Cr1(SP)| Mpoeog 110 Wire 110 1 1
1102-10-153-02-20CTI1
-20SP | Nposoa 110 Wire 110 1

2-42



3502-3KC (KDS)

TNON o<t Lnl

PucyHok 2.13 YcTaHOBKa 351eKTpoo6opyaoBaHUs nosna KabuHbl
Figure 2.13 Cab floor electric equipment mounting

2-43



3502-3KC (KDS)

1102-10-155SP Cab floor electric equipment mounting

2.12 1102-10-155CI1 YcTaHOBKa 3neKTpoobopyaoBaHUA nona KabumHbl

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj_?'ty p;;er unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.13 | 1102-10-155Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHUs equipment mounting
nona KabuHbl X x
1102-10-155-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona KabuHbl x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMoriHeHne
noas. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_]Jantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
2 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8
5 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 15
7 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
8 | 2502-10-168CIrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2502-10-168-20CrI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
9 BuHT B.M5-6g%16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
10 BonTt M6-6g%20 Bolt M6-6gx%20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
11 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
12 | 310110 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
13 | 457373213105 MaHenb coeguHm- Connecting panel
TenbHas
17.3723.000 17.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 2 2 2

2-44




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue nenomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
14 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
15 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
MOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
16 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
17 LLanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
18 | 31 0050 LLanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LLanba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
19 | 1102-10-177Crl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-177-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
20 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
21 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
22 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 3 3 3
23 MpeobpasoBaTtenb Voltage changer
HanpsPKeHns
MH24/12.3 PN24/12.3
PWNBI1.453741.006 RIVP.453741.006 TU
TY 1 1 1
24 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
25 | 415320 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
26 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
MpepbiBaTenb Handbrake pilot
KOHTPOJIbHOW lamp interrupter
namMnbl py4yHOro
TOpMoO3a TU37.003.588-77
TY37.003.588-77
27 | 457374 6548 PC-493-3803010-Y- | RS-493-3803010-
XN U-KHL 1 1
45 7374 6293 PC-493-3803010-T | RS-493-3803010-T 1

2-45



3502-3KC (KDS)

QIO ~N00©

N

Sl
Nw=

—

/ 12

PucyHok 2.14 YcTtaHoBKa 6noka Bblkntoyartenen
Figure 2.14 Block of switches mounting

2-46



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.13 1102-10-156CIN YcTaHOBKa ONnoOKa BbIKnrovaTenemn

1102-10-156SP Block of switches mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHenne
Fig. Desi . S Q-ty per unit
N% gnatlon Denomination vXT y T

UKHL| U
2.14 | 1102-10-156Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBka G6roka Block of switches
BbIKNOYaTenen mounting X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konnuyecteo Ha
ncnoriHeHune
nos. O06o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gﬁantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-150CrI1(SP) brnok BbiknoyaTe- Block of switches
nen 1
1102-10-150-10CIN(SP) | bnok Bbiknto4vaTe- Block of switches
neun 1
1102-10-150-20CT1(SP)| bnok BbikntovaTe- Block of switches
neun 1
2 |310120 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78 8 8
31 0120-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78 8
3 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
4 BuHT B.M6-6g*16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
5 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 Lanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1

8 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1

9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

10 | 400411 Konnayok Cap 1 1 1

11 BuHT B.M6-6g%16 Screw B.M6-6gx16

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4

12 | 2501-89-123CI1(SP) Knunca Clip 4 4 4

2-47



3502-3KC (KDS)

(—]

PucyHok 2.15 YcTaHOBKa XryTta
Figure 2.15 Harness mounting

2-48



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.14 1102-10-157-01CIM YcTtaHoBKa Xryta
1102-10-157-01SP Harness mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue uenonxerne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No T

UKHL
2.15| 1102-10-157-01Crl1(SP) | YcraHoBka xryTa Harness mounting X
1102-10-157-01-20CT1
-20SP | YcTaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
ncnornHeHmne
nos. O6o3HaueHue HaumeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit

No T
UKHL
1 | 1102-10-180CTr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1102-10-180-20CT1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 | 46-10-127 3arnywka End plug 1 1
3 | 700-40-6662 Yexon Jacket 1 1
4 | 404-13-2 3axum Clamp 1
404-13-2-20 3axum Clamp 1
5 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 3 3
6 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
9 |310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
31 0150-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
10 | 3501-10-143-02Cl1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
3501-10-143-02-20CI1
-20SP | XKryt Harness 1
11 BuHT B.M3-6gx%16 Screw B.M3-6g%16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 8
12 lanka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8
13 LLlanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
14 | 31 0020 LLlanta 3 Washer 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0020-20 LLlanba 3 Washer 3 8

2-49



3502-3KC (KDS)

Q‘“lali'
o
N

12
13
12

PucyHok 2.16 LWuTok npub6opos
Figure 2.16 Instrument board

2-50

23

21
22



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.15 1102-10-163-01CHN LWwuTok npubopos

1102-10-163-01SP

Instrument board

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4yeHne HawnmeHoBaHue venonHexne
Fig. Desi . L Q-ty per unit
N% gnatlon Denomination vXT y T

UKHL| U
2.16 | 1102-10-163-01CrI1(SP) | WuTok npnbopos Instrument board X X
1102-10-163-01-20CTI
-20SP | WWntok npmnbopos Instrument board X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonunyectBo Ha
NcnoJiHeHne
nos. O60o3Ha4YeHne HaumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(gjlﬂlantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-164Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-164-20CTI1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
2 | 1102-10-24 Yronok Angle 1 1
1102-10-24-20 Yronok Angle 1

3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1

5 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1

6 "anka M8 Nut M8

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
7 LLlanba 8 Washer 8

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
8 | 310150 Llanba 8 Washer 8

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1

31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
9 Bbikntouyartenb cBe- Illumination switch

Ta wmTtka npubopor | of instrumentation

C peocTaTtom board with rheostat

BK416-01 VK416-01

TY37.003.567-77 TU37.003.567-77 1 1 1
10 | 2001-80-4 NMnomba Seal 1 1 1
11 lMpoBonoka Wire

0,6-0-C 0.6-0O-C 0,09| 0,09| 0,09
12 MepekntovaTtenb Switch

M147-02.17 P147-02.17

TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 3 3 3

2-51




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue nCnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per unit
No ukiL| u | T

13 MepekntovaTtenb Switch

M147-04.11 P147-04.11

TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
14 | 1106-10-150-03CrI1(SP)| XryT Harness 1 1

1106-10-150-03-20CTI1
-20SP | XKryt Harness 1

15 TaxomeTpbl anek- Electronic tachome-

TPOHHbIE TpakKTopa ter

TY4573-007- TU4573-007-

75698024-2007 75698024-2007

AHXC.453813.007 | ANZHS.453813.007

A2 Ya2 1 1 1
16 MpukypuBaTtenb Cigarette lighter

11.3725 11.3725

TY 37.003.1172-83 | TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1 1
17 | 457373 4401 05 BbikntoyaTenb KHO- Button switch

NMOYHbIN

11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01

TY 37.003.710-80 TU 37.003.710-80 2 2 2
18 KombuHauusa npu- Industrial tractor in-

6opoB npombIwneH- | struments combina-

HOro Tpakropa tion

61.3801-01 61.3801-01

TY4573-112- TU4573-112-

24322961-2006 24322961-2006 1 1 1

19 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 8

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LLanba 4 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4%16 Screw 4x16
OCT37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81
21 | 305185 arka Nut 1 1
30 5185-20 [Manka Nut 1
22 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1 1
35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
23 | 46-10-576CTI1(SP) Pyyka Handle 1 1 1

2-52



3502-3KC (KDS)

i o 086

0

0

0

Qz

Qz

= /_\

LOL0-S91-0L-¢cOLL

@@@@ @@@@ @@/@@

e 1 9 0@

0

0

0

Qs

Q=

QE

A4
o8

PucyHok 2.17 LluTOK BbiKNntovaTenen
Figure 2.17 Switch panel

2-53



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.16 1102-10-165CM/-01CM/-02CMN LuTok BbIkNtoYaTenen

1102-10-165SP/-01SP/-02SP Switch panel

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue uenonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj_?'ty p;;er unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.17 | 1102-10-165Cr1(SP) LLnTok BhIkNtovaTe- | Switch panel*
nen* X
1102-10-165-01Cl1(SP) | WuTok BbIKNtOYyaTe- | Switch panel**
nemn** X
1102-10-165 -02CI1(SP)| WuTok BblkntoyaTe- | Switch panel**
nemn** X
NMPUMEYAHUE *-Ha TpakTOpe yCTaHOBJIEHbl BEHTUNATOPDI
**_ Ha TpaKTope yCTaHOBIIEH KOHAULMOHEP
***. Ha TPAKTOpe YCTAaHOBJIEH 3BaKyaLlMOHHbIN JIOK
NOTE *-fans are mounted in the tractor
**. conditioner is mounted in the tractor
***_ ayvacuation hatch is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHeHne
nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 Bbikntoyatenb Switch
BK343-03.43A BK343-03.43A
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
Mepeknroyarenu Changeover
TY37.003.701-75 switches
TU37.003.701-75
2 1147-02.03 P 147-02.03 7 7 7
3 1150-07.28 P 150-07.28 4 4 4
4 M147-01.11*** P 147-01.11*** 1 1 1
M 147-04.11* P 147-04.11* 1 1 1
5 Pamka Switches frame
BbIKNOYaTENEN 60.3710116
60.3710116 13 | 13 | 13

2-54



3502-3KC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.18 YcTaHoOBKa Xryta K KOHTenHepy AKB
Figure 2.18 Harness mounting to the storage battery container

2.17 2502-10-169CIN YcrtaHoBKa XryTta K KoHTenHepy AKB

2502-10-169SP Harness mounting to the storage battery container

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne
puc. O603HaveHne HaumeHoBaHue nonxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No T
UKHL
2.18| 2502-10-169Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting to
kKoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
2502-10-169-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa XryTta K Harness mounting to
koHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HaumeHoBaHue nCnomnHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%}J;thlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2502-10-166CTl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-166-20CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 BuHT B.M3-6g%16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
3 "anka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4
4 LLlanta 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 310020 LLlan6a 3 Washer 3
FOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0020-20 LLlanta 3 Washer 3
fOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

2-55



3502-3KC (KDS)

\ —ONNMm <
wt

———

- - ~

15

PucyHok 2.19 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue TonnmBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.19 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-56



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.18 3501-10-18CIN 3dnekTpoobopyaoBaHue TONMMBHOro 6aka

3501-10-18SP Fuel tank electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O06o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHenne
. . . L Q-ty per unit
Fig. Designation Denomination
No oki| 0 | T
2.19 | 3501-10-18Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
Gaka x x
3501-10-18-20CrI1(SP) | 3nekTtpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
Gaka X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue venonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 8 8 8
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
5 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4 4
6 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
7 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
8 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
9 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
10 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 5 5 5
11 | 3501-10-15 Koxyx 3aLuTHbIN Protective jacket 2 2
3501-10-15-20 Koxyx 3aLlunTHbIN Protective jacket 2
12 BonT M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 | 19 | 19
13 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27 | 27 | 27
14 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27 | 27
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27
CurHanbl 3BYyKO- Audible signals
Bble 6e3pynopHbIe without horn
TY37.003.688-75 TU37.003.688-75
15 | 457374217301 C313 S313 2
45 7374 2174 00 C313-3 S313-E 2
45 7374 2175 10 C313-T S313-T 2

2-57




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vienontxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
16 | 2501-10-129-22CT(SP)| Mposog, Wire 2 | 2
2501-10-129-22-20CI1
-20SP | MNposog Wire 2
17 | 45 7373 9003 06 Konogka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 0OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
18 | 40 0444 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
19 | 3501-10-177Crl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
3501-10-177-20CI(SP)| XKryt Harness 1

2-58



1

3502-3KC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.20 YcTtaHoBKa chapbl 3agHero xona

Figure 2.20 Backup lamp mounting

2.19 3501-10-198CIN YcrTaHoBKa thapbl 3agHero xoaa

3501-10-198SP Backup lamp mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne nenonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%y per unit
No UKHL | T
2.20| 3501-10-198CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBka dhapsbl Backup lamp mount-

3a/iHero xoaa ing X
3501-10-198-20CI1(SP) | YcTaHoBka dapbl Backup lamp mount-
3agHero xoga ing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue nenonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)th'ty per unit
No T

UKHL
1 | 3501-10-199Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-10-199-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 457332 1481 ®apa 3agHero xoga | Backup lamp
2112.3711-01 2112.3711-01
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1
3 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
4 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
5 Manka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2

2-59



3502-3KC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.21 YcTtaHoBKa chaphbl
Figure 2.21 Headlight mounting

2-60



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.20 404-10-270CI YcrtaHoBKa ¢apbl
404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
- MCMomnHeHue
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No YXIN T
UKHL
2.21| 404-10-270Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBka dhapsbl Headlight mounting X

404-10-270-20CT1(SP)

YcTaHoBka dapbl

Headlight mounting

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
MCNOSHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 46-10-637CI1(SP) Mpoeog Wire 1
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
3 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
4 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
5 |310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 1 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1
10 dapa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1
®apa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1

2-61



3502-3KAC (KDS)

™35

30 ]

l@
/
Z=
%

&) ©
W
\ 23
24
25
26

PucyHok 2.22 Bnok ynpaBrneHus otonutens
Figure 2.22 Heater control unit

2-62



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.21 312505-10-103CIN bBbrnok ynpaBneHusa oTonuTtens

312505-10-103SP Heater control unit

No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. 0O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue nonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

2.22| 312505-10-103Crl1(SP) | bnok ynpasneHus Heater control unit
oTnonuTens X -
NMPUMEYAHUE * - nocrtaBnsieTca B KomnnekTe otonutens OB65 TY37.001-382-79
NOTE * - delivered as a part of OV65 TU37.001-382-79 heater unit
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenme
. . —— Quantity per unit
I?\IC:)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
1 | 312505-10-112-
-04Cr1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1 -
2 MepeknoyaTtens* Switch*
M305 P305
TY37.003.417-82 TU37.003.417-82 1 -
3 | 312505-10-112-
-03CrI1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1 -
4 doHapb KOHTPOIb- Pilot lamp light
Hou namnbl M1420-J1 PD20-L
TY37.003.293-72* TU37.003.293-72* 1 -
5 MpenoxpaHuTenb Thermobimetallic
TepmobumeTannuye- | fuse
ckun 291.3722 291.3722
TY37.003.1415-92 TU37.003.1415-92 1 -
6 | 405-10-149-17CI1(SP) | NMpoeoa Wire 1 -
7 | 457373 1496 05 MpenoxpaHuTernb Thermobimetallic
TepmobumeTannuye- | fuse
cknn 291.3722 291.3722
TY37.003.1415-92 TU37.003.1415-92 1 -
8 BuHT B.M4-6g%16 BuHT B.M4-6g%16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 -
9 Manka M4 Manka M4
MOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 16 -
10 LWan6a 4 LWanb6a 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 -
11 | 310050 LWanba 4 Lanba 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30 -
12 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 BuHT B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 -
13 ConpoTusneHune* Resistance * 0.65
0.65 Om ohm 1 -

2-63




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konnuyecteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonxexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?]_r]]t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 312505-10-112-

-05CI1(SP) | MNMpoeoa Wire 1 -

15 Cnupanb kKoHTponb- | Control spiral*

Has*
TY37.001.381-79 TU37.001.381-79 1 -

16 | 312505-10-113Crl1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1 -
17 | 312505-10-112-

-06CTI1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1 -

18 Pene neperpesa* Overtemperature

PC404 relay * PC404

TY37.003.288-78 TU37.003.288-78 1 -
19 Bbikntovartens * Switch *

BH-45M BH-45M

TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73 1 -

20 | 312505-10-112-

-02Cl1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1 -

21 | 312505-10-112-

-01CI1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1 -

22 | 312505-10-112Crl1(SP) | NMpoBoa Wire 1 -
23 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 -

24 Manka M8 Nut M8

MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 -
25 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 -
26 | 310150 LLanba 8 Washer 8

MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 -

27 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -
28 | 700-41-2866 XOoMyTuUK Clip 1 -
29 | 312505-10-105CI(SP) | XKryt Harness 1 -
30 | 420302 Tabnnuka Plate 2 -
31 | 420387 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
32 | 420390 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
33 | 420389 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
34 | 420388 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
35 BuHT BKXKA Screw BKZHI

758161.251-03 758161.251-03 12 -

2-64



